

RECORD



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ΞΤ

To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name(s) of conveying party: Mark Evan Whitebook, Blair D. Walker, Scott M. Evans and Lynn M. Shimada Name and address of receiving party: Alsius Corporation 15770 Laguna Canyon Rd., Suite 150 Irvine, CA 926184 **Assignment Execution Date:** Whitebook: 12/12/2000 3. Nature of conveyance: Walker: 12/12/2000 Evans: 12//20/2000 Shimada: 12/21/2000 ALSI-008 / 001/004 USA Unknown 4. Application number: If this Assignment is being filed together with a new application, enter the execution date of the Whitebook: 12/12/2000, Walker: 12/12/2000, application (date Declaration signed): Evans: 12//20/2000, Shimada: 12/22/2000 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning Assignment should be mailed: USPTO Customer No. 23,686 Dan Hubert -3111 Camino del Rio North 4th Floor San Diego, CA 92108 6. Total number of applications involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) = \$40.008. Payment Made By: See Attached Form PTO/SB/17 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Dan Hubert (#33,906) Signature of Attorney Attorney Name

> **PATENT** REEL: 011502 FRAME: 0463

JAN-11-2001 11:02 FROM: TO:858 274 9466 P.005/011

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Alsius Corporation, with an office at 15770 Laguna Canyon Road, Suite 150, Irvine, CA 92618, United States, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, my whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to "System and Method Employing Indwelling RF Catheter For Systemic Patient Warming By Application Of Dielectric Heating", by me devised and the application for United States Patent therefor executed by me and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on ______, Serial No. , (applicant's attorney is authorized to enter serial number and filing date after execution of this document) and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, including the right of priority, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011502 FRAME: 0464 The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters

Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said

corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Date:

e: 12/12/00

Date:

12/12/00

Date: 13 (20 /00

Date: 12/21/00

RECORDED: 01/16/2001

Mark Evan Whitebook

34661 Calle Rosita

Capistrano Beach, CA 92624

Blair D. Walker

24071 La Rosa-Drive

24742 San Doval Lane

Lake Forest, CA 92630 Mission View CA 92691

Scott M. Evans

1252 Country Hills Drive Santa Anna, CA 92705

Lynn M. Shimada

7906 E. Deerfield Lane

Orange, CA 92869

Page 2 of 2